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0.0 Start of route 0.0

0.0 Continue onto W Arch St 0.9

0.9 L onto Fleetwood Ave 0.8

1.7 L onto Stump Rd 0.3

2.0 L onto Oak Haven Rd 0.7

2.7 R onto Short Ln 0.6

3.3 Continue onto Baldy Rd 1.1

4.4 R onto Bastian Rd 2.1

6.5 R onto Bowers Rd 0.4

7.0 R to parking lot 0.0

7.0 L onto Bowers Rd 0.1

7.1 R onto Old Bowers Rd 0.3

7.4 L onto Kohler Rd 2.1

9.5 R onto Hinterleiter Rd 2.0

11.5 Cross Topton Rd to R onto Linden

Rd

0.0

11.5 R onto Linden Rd 0.6

12.1 Slight L onto Old Topton Rd 0.7

12.8 R onto Haas Rd 0.6

12.8 miles.  +481/-427 feet

13.3 R to stay on Haas Rd 0.4

13.8 R onto Valley Rd 0.2

14.0 L onto Dorney Rd 1.8

15.8 R onto Trexler Rd 0.4

16.3 R onto Schaefer Run Rd 1.7

17.9 R onto Brookdale Rd/Local Rte

39021

0.2

18.1 R onto Locust Ln 0.5

18.6 R onto Local Rte 39023/Mertztown

Rd

1.3

19.8 Continue onto Hilltop Rd/Local Rte

39022

1.0

20.9 R at the 1st cross street onto

Longswamp Rd

1.1

21.9 Continue onto Smith St 0.3

22.3 R onto State St 0.6

22.8 R onto Longswamp Rd 0.2

23.0 Continue onto Kennedy Ave 1.4

24.4 L onto Mertztown Rd 1.0

25.5 L onto Valley Rd 0.2

12.7 miles.  +421/-454 feet

25.6 R to stay on Valley Rd 0.1

25.7 R onto Chestnut St 0.1

25.8 Continue onto Barclay St 0.4

26.3 L onto Meadow Dr 0.5

26.8 R onto N Park Ave 0.6

27.4 L onto E Linden St 0.9

28.3 Slight L onto Hinterleiter Rd 2.0

30.3 Continue onto Burkholder Ln 0.3

30.6 L onto Bowers Rd 1.3

32.0 Continue straight onto Bastian Rd 1.2

33.2 L onto Noble St 0.5

33.7 R onto Mertz Rd 1.9

35.7 R onto Fleetwood Lyons Rd 1.8

37.5 Continue onto Fleetwood Ave 0.0

37.5 R onto E Arch St 0.9

38.4 End of route 0.0

12.9 miles.  +445/-457 feet


